

# Martin Duffy Adult Learner Scholarship Award

## Keegel Yates Teamsters Joint Council 32 Education Fund \$500 Scholarship

#### Part I - To Be Completed by Applicant

| Name            |  |                  |            |                    |                                    |
|-----------------|--|------------------|------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|
|                 | First  | N                | Middle     |                    | Last                               |
| Home Address    | Street   | City             |            | State              |                                    |
| Home Phone No   | 0  | ·                | •          |                    |                                    |
| Place of Employ | yment<br>Street                                  | City             | State      | Zip                | Phone No.                          |
| I am a member   | of Local Union No                                | v                |            | •                  |                                    |
| I am currently: |  |                  |            |                    |                                    |
|                 | A Teamster member                                | in good standing |            |                    |                                    |
|                 | A Teamster member and was in good stand          |                  |            |                    | card, has recall rights            |
|                 | A retired or disabled<br>the time I retired or k |                  | vho was ii | n good standing    | ; in my Local Union at             |
|                 | how and where you plandls. (Attach an additiona  |                  |            | t the intended     | post-secondary institution and you |
|                 |  |                  |            |                    |                                    |
| Part II – To Be | e Completed by Local                             | Union Secretary- | Treasure   | r or Presiden      | t                                  |
| I certify that  | Member's Name                                    | is curren        | itly emplo |                    | 's Employer                        |
| and is a membe  | er in good standing of Tea                       | amsters Local No |            | _•                 |                                    |
| Date            |  | Signature        | T          | cal Union Conneton | y-Treasurer or President           |

### MARTIN DUFFY \$500 ADULT LEARNER SCHOLARSHIP

### **Scholarship Information and Application Instructions**

**Information:** The Martin Duffy Adult Learner Scholarship is a \$500 tuition scholarship which is awarded each year to two members of Teamsters Joint Council 32 affiliated Local Unions.

All Scholarship funds are applicable only to accredited institutions. Awards will be made payable to the university, college or vocational school of the winner's choice and must be used within one year of receipt of the notification letter.

**Qualifications:** To qualify, applicants must be:

- A member in good standing of a Teamster Local Union affiliated with **Teamsters Joint Council 32**; or
- A Teamster member on Lay-off status who has a valid withdrawal card, has recall rights and was in good standing for six months prior to lay-off; or
- A retired or disabled Teamster member who was in good standing in their Local Union when he or she retired or became disabled.

Academic performance standards and records are not an eligibility requirement.

**Application Procedure:** To apply for the Martin Duffy Adult Learner Scholarship please do the following:

- 1. Obtain an application form from your Local Union or the Teamsters Joint Council 32 website at www.teamstersjc32.org.
- 2. Complete the application form.
- 3. Obtain Local Union signature and certification. Mail or deliver your application to your Local Union office. They will complete and certify your application and forward it to the Joint Council 32 office.
- 4. Submit only one application per person. Duplicate entries will be disqualified.

#### Winners are selected by lot.

Applications must be postmarked no later than April 30 of the application year.

Please call your Local Union or the Teamsters Joint Council 32 office for additional information.

**Keegel Yates Teamsters Joint Council 32 Education Fund** 

3001 University Avenue SE, Suite 510, Minneapolis, MN 55414 612-331-3456